Tariff "International Delivery" for non-resident legal entities*

Country of delivery		Poland and Moldova (Tariff in USD)	Czech Republic, Germany, Hungary, Romania, Slovakia, Lithuania (Tariff in USD)	Estonia, Latvia, Italy, United Kingdom (Tariff in USD)	
Documents up to 1 kg		8,97	12,82	23,08	
up to 2 kg		10,26	14,1	24,36	
up to 5 kg		12,82	17,95	30,77	
up to 10 kg		15,39	21,8	38,46	
up to 20 kg		17,95	33,34	51,29	
up to 30 kg		20,51	46,16	64,11	
Cargo over 30 kg, for every 1	kg	1,15	2,18	2,56	
Surcharge	up to 30 kg	0,9			
for targeted pickup	pickup For every 100 kg of cargo 3,08		3,08		
Surcharge	up to 30 kg		2,56		
for targeted delivery	For every 100 kg of cargo	6,41			
Delivery time		3-7 days	5-7 days		

Customs clearance of shipments to Estonia, Poland, Latvia, Lithuania, Germany, Slovakia, Hungary, United Kingdom and the Czech Republic takes place at Lviv Customs, and to Moldova and Romania – at Kyiv Customs.

- * The Tariff applies to legal relations governed by the Contractual Relationship between NP Global LLC and non-resident legal entities.
- 1. The tariff is indicated in US dollars (including VAT) per one place for shipments transported from the territory of Ukraine. Valid from December 12, 2023. The maximum number of items in a shipment is 5.
- 2. The sender or recipient can track the location of the shipment on the <u>novaposhta.ua</u> website using the express waybill number.
- 3. The tariff includes pickup at Nova Post offices in Ukraine and delivery to Nova Post offices in the country of delivery. Delivery to the Nova Post branch in Poland is only available to legal entities.
- 4. The tariff does not include the cost of customs brokerage services. For more details, visit novaposhta.ua.
- 5. The greater of the actual or volumetric weight is applied to calculate the shipping cost. For multi-item shipments, the weight is determined separately for each item. The weight of an item is rounded up: for items up to 30 kg to the nearest value in the table; for items over 30 kg -1 kg. Formula for calculating the volumetric weight: length × width × height (cm) / 5000 or cargo volume m3 × 200.
- 6. Payment for customs brokerage services, duties, taxes, and other fees is made in the country of delivery. The amount of customs duties, taxes, and fees is determined by the legislation of each country, depending on the contents and declared value of the shipment, as well as the category of the client: individual or legal entity.
- 7. The terms of shipment delivery are indicated in business days from the capital to the capital and do not include the day of collection of the shipment. The delivery terms are approximate and cannot be considered as clearly defined and guaranteed, may differ from those indicated in the IEW or on the website and do not include: the day of handover of the IES for transportation; weekends; official holidays; days on which banking institutions are closed; duration (periods) of delays associated with security checks of shipments; terms of customs clearance of shipments; delays caused by circumstances beyond the carrier's control.
- 8. Restrictions for shipments: weight up to 1,000 kg, dimensions up to: 300x170x170 cm

- Except for Moldova: weight up to 3,000 kg, dimensions up to: 240x120x170 cm Slovakia: weight up to 30 kg, dimensions up to: 270x170x170 cm
- 9. Nova Post reserves the right to change tariffs and other terms of service. The latest information is available at novaposhta.ua.
- 10. Delivery service to Transnistria is not available.
- 11. The tariff is valid throughout the territory of Ukraine for shipments transported from the territory of Ukraine, except for: the area of the Joint Forces Operation, military operations (whether or not war is declared), areas where terrorist acts have occurred and/or anti-terrorist operations are underway, temporarily occupied territories and settlements where the state authorities of Ukraine do not exercise or do not fully exercise their powers, according to the list established by the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine; the Autonomous Republic of Crimea.

Tariff "Global Delivery" (export from Ukraine) for non-resident legal entities

Delivery area	Europe 1 (Tariff in USD)	Europe 2 (Tariff in USD)	China and Hong Kong (Tariff in USD)	North and South America, Asia and Africa, Australia and Oceania (Tariff in USD)
		Documents ⁷		
up to 1 kg	35,9	41,4	52,4	55,2
		Parcels		
up to 2 kg	41,4	49,7	60,7	63,5
up to 5 kg	58,0	71,7	88,3	93,8
up to 10 kg	82,8	102,1	137,9	143,4
up to 20 kg	135,2	160,0	212,4	217,9
up to 30 kg	190,3	237,2	322,7	331,0
Cargoes				
over 30 kg, for every 1 kg	6,9	8,6	10,8	11,1
Delivery time, days	5-7	5-10	6-12	9-15

- * The Tariff applies to legal relations governed by the Contractual Relationship between NP Global LLC and non-resident legal entities.
- 1. The tariff is valid from January 23, 2023 throughout the territory of Ukraine for shipments transported from the territory of Ukraine, except for: the area of the Joint Forces Operation, military operations (whether or not war is declared), areas where terrorist acts have occurred and/or anti-terrorist operations are underway, temporarily occupied territories and settlements where the state authorities of Ukraine do not exercise or do not fully exercise their powers, according to the list established by the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine; the Autonomous Republic of Crimea.
- 2. The tariff is indicated in USD including VAT per item. The maximum number of items in a shipment is 5.
- 3. The tariff is exclusive of customs duties, customs clearance and other payments.
- 4. The terms of shipment delivery are indicated in business days from the capital to the capital and do not include the day of collection of the shipment. The delivery terms are approximate and cannot be considered as clearly defined and guaranteed, may differ from those indicated in the IEW or on the website and do not include: the day of handover of the IES for transportation; weekends; official holidays; days on which banking institutions are closed; duration (periods) of delays associated with security checks of shipments; terms of customs clearance of shipments; delays caused by circumstances beyond the control of the Contractor.
- 5. The greater of the actual or volumetric weight is applied to calculate the shipping cost. For multi-item shipments, the weight is determined separately for each item. The weight of an item is rounded up: for items up to 30 kg to the nearest value in the table; for items over 30 kg -1 kg. Formula for calculating the volumetric weight: length × width × height (cm) / 5000 or cargo volume m3 × 200.

- 6. If the Contractor makes an unsuccessful delivery attempt due to incorrect and/or inaccurate data provided by the Customer, the Contractor may retry the delivery for an additional fee.
- 7. A detailed list of the contents of the shipment that are considered documents can be found here.
- 8. The service of exporting from Ukraine is available.
- 9. All shipments must be securely packed in cardboard or other boxes that will allow your shipment to be processed on automated lines. Cargoes without proper packaging may not be accepted for transportation.
- 10. Delivery to/from certain territories may or may not be provided at an additional cost. To learn more, please contact us by phone:

+38 098 4 500 609

+38 050 4 500 609

+38 093 4 500 609 +38 044 4 500 609

- 11. NP Global LLC reserves the right to change the tariffs and other terms of service. The latest information is available at https://novaposhtaglobal.ua/.
- 12. The weight of the shipment can be checked by a representative of NP Global and updated in case of discrepancy with the declared weight. In turn, the cost of the shipment can also be increased in accordance with the actual dimensions and weight of the shipment. At the request of the Customer, NP Global can provide information on the change in value due to the control weighing. The control weight is indicated in the IEW by the NPG employee. The Website displays a larger unit of weight.
- 13. The service of returning the shipment in the opposite direction to the territory of Ukraine only by individual arrangement.
- 14. Starting from July 1, 2021, the tax-free threshold (the value of goods transported in international express shipments that are not subject to VAT) for goods imported in international express shipments to the EU in the amount of EUR 22 has been reduced to zero.
- 15. Delivery to/from the territories of Northern Cyprus is not available.

Tariff "Global Delivery" (export from Ukraine) for non-resident legal entities

Tariff Zone Guide

	Austria Bulgaria		North and South America Asia and Africa	
	Denmark		Australia and Oceania	
	Estonia	Australia	Israel	Cook Islands
	Latvia	Azerbaijan	India	Turks and Caicos Islands
	Lithuania	Algeria	Indonesia	Pakistan
	Germany	American Samoa Islands	Iraq	Palau
Europe 1	Poland	Angola	Jordan	Palestine
Larope 1	Romania	Anguilla	Cape Verde	Panama
	Slovakia	Antigua and Barbuda	Kazakhstan	Papua New Guinea
	Slovenia	Argentina	Cayman Islands	Paraguay
	Hungary	Aruba	Cambodia	Peru
	Finland	Afghanistan	Cameroon	South Africa
	Croatia	Bahamas	Qatar	Northern Mariana Islands
	Czech Republic	Bangladesh	Kenya	Puerto Rico
	Sweden	Barbados	Kyrgyzstan	Republic of Korea
	Andorra	Bahrain	Kiribati	Reunion
	Azores	Belize	Colombia	Rwanda
	Albania	Benin	Comoros	El Salvador
	Belgium	Bermuda	Congo, Republic of	Samoa
	Bosnia and	Bolivia	Costa Rica	Saudi Arabia
	Herzegovina	Bonaire, St. Eustatius and	Côte d'Ivoire	Seychelles
	United Kingdom	Saba	Kuwait	St. Barthelemy
	Greece	Botswana	Curacao (Netherlands	Senegal
	Greenland	Brazil	Antilles)	St. Maarten
	Ireland	British Virgin Islands	Laos	St. Vincent and the
	Iceland	Brunei Darussalam	Lesotho	Grenadines
	Spain	Burkina Faso	Liberia	Saint Kitts and Nevis
	Italy	Burundi	Lebanon	Saint Lucia
	Canary Islands	Bhutan	Mauritius	Singapore
	Cyprus ¹⁵	Vanuatu	Mauritania	Solomon Islands
	Liechtenstein	Venezuela	Madagascar	Suriname
Europe 2	Luxembourg	Vietnam	Mayotte	East Timor
	Malta	Virgin Islands (USA)	Macau	Sierra Leone
	Monaco	Armenia	Malawi	Thailand
	Netherlands	Gabon	Malaysia	Tahiti
	Norway	Haiti	Small	Taiwan, a province of
	Channel Islands	Gambia	Maldives	China
	(Guernsey and	Ghana	Morocco	That
	Jersey) Isle of Man	Guinea Guinea-Bissau	Martinique Marshall Islands	Tonga
	North Macedonia	Honduras		Trinidad and Tobago Tuvalu
	Portugal	Georgia	Mozambique Mongolia	Tunisia
	Republic of Kosovo	Guyana	Montserrat	Uganda
	Serbia	Guadeloupe	Myanmar	Uzbekistan
	Türkiye	Guatemala	Namibia	Wallis and Futuna Islands
	Faroe Islands	Grenada	Nepal	Uruguay
	France	Guam	Niger	Fiji
	Montenegro	Djibouti	Nigeria	Philippines
	Switzerland	Dominika	Nicaragua	French Guiana
		Dominican Republic	New Zealand	Central African Republic
		Ecuador	New Caledonia	Chad
		Eritrea	United Arab Emirates	Chile
		Eswatini	United Republic of	Sri Lanka
China	China and Hong Kong	Ethiopia	Tanzania	Jamaica
		Egypt	Oman	Yap (Federated States of
		Zambia		Micronesia)
		Zimbabwe		Japan
			L	_ r:

Pallet Delivery Tariff for non-resident legal entities* (Tariff in USD)

Actual weight up to, kg	up to 250 kg	up to 500 kg	up to 750 kg	up to 1000 kg
Pallet area, square meters	0.49	0.99	1.49	2.00
Dimensions up to, m	0,8×0,6×1,7	1,2×0,8×1,7	1,2×1,2×1,7	1,2×1,2×1,7
Poland	127	215	304	405
Republic of Moldova	152	304	456	607
Czech Republic	177	304	430	557
Lithuania	203	354	531	708
Latvia	203	380	557	759
Estonia	228	405	582	784
Germany	215	215	607	784
Slovakia	253	418	633	835
Hungary	253	430	607	784
Romania	279	557	835	1113
Italy	456	633	810	1012
United Kingdom	481	708	961	1214

^{*} The Tariff applies to legal relations governed by the Contractual Relationship between NP Global LLC and non-resident legal entities.

- 1. Shipments that are not placed on pallets marked with IPPC 15 will not be accepted for shipment.
- 2. The tariff is valid from May 10, 2024 throughout the territory of Ukraine, except for: the area of the Joint Forces Operation, military operations (whether or not war is declared), areas where terrorist acts have occurred and/or anti-terrorist operations are underway, temporarily occupied territories and settlements where the state authorities of Ukraine do not exercise or do not fully exercise their powers, according to the list established by the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine; the Autonomous Republic of Crimea.
- 3. Pallet delivery to Poland is possible only to cargo departments, for other countries, address delivery is also available.
- 4. If you send more than one pallet, the tariff is calculated for each pallet separately, but not more than 5 pallets per shipment.
- 5. The tariff includes the cost of transportation, as well as receiving and delivering the shipment at Nova Post offices, excluding the cost of customs duties, customs clearance and other payments.
- 6. Payment for customs brokerage services, duties, taxes and other administrative fees is made in the country of customs clearance. The amount of customs duties, taxes, and administrative fees is determined by the laws of each country, depending on the contents and declared value of the shipment.
- 7. Shipment processing is available only for business customers through a personal manager.

Tariff "Global Delivery" (exports from Ukraine) to the USA, Mexico and Canada for non-resident legal entities*

Documents, kg (Tariff in USD)	USA, Canada	Mexico
0,1	8,94	10,21
0,25	10,21	10,21
0,4	12,77	20,43
0,5	15,32	20,43
1	22,98	29,36
Cargoes, kg (Tariff in USD)	USA, Canada	Mexico
0,1	8,94	10,21
0,25	10,21	10,21
0,4	12,77	20,43
0,5	15,32	20,43
1	22,98	29,36
1,5	26,81	33,19
2	29,36	35,74
2,5	33,19	40,85
3	37,02	45,96
3,5	40,08	51,06
4	42,64	54,89
4,5	45,96	60,00
5	48,51	63,83
5,5	53,62	68,93
6	54,89	76,59
6,5	60,00	80,42
7	66,38	82,98
7,5	68,93	85,53
8	72,76	89,36
8,5	75,32	94,47
9	82,98	99,57
9,5	84,25	104,68
10	86,81	108,51
11	97,02	137,87
12	102,13	148,08
13	109,78	160,85
14	114,89	171,06
15	122,55	183,83
16	130,21 194,04	
17		201,70
18	135,32	
	142,98	201,70
19	150,63	201,70
20	158,29	201,70
21	165,95	247,65
22	173,61	257,87
23	183,83	268,08
24	191,48	280,84
25	199,14	291,06
26	206,80	293,61
27	214,46	293,61
28	219,57	293,61
29	229,78	293,61
30	234,89	293,61
31	262,97	303,82
32	265,53	314,04
33	270,63 316,59	
34	275,74 319,14	
35	280,84 321,69	
40	314,04 344,67	
45	331,91 370,20	
50	357,44 395,74	
55	357,44 395,74 382,97 421,27	
60	421,27	472,33
00	461,61	4/4,33

68	472,33	523,39
Delivery time	starting from 10 days	starting from 12 days

^{*} The Tariff applies to legal relations governed by the Contractual Relationship between NP Global LLC and non-resident legal entities.

- 1. The tariff is valid from April 22 to July 31, 2024 throughout the territory of Ukraine, except for: the area of the Joint Forces Operation, military operations (whether or not war is declared), areas where terrorist acts have occurred and/or anti-terrorist operations are underway, temporarily occupied territories and settlements where the state authorities of Ukraine do not exercise or do not fully exercise their powers, according to the list established by the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine; the Autonomous Republic of Crimea.
- 2. The tariff is indicated in USD including VAT per item.
- 3. The tariff is exclusive of customs duties, customs clearance and other payments.
- 4. The terms of shipment delivery are indicated in business days from the capital to the capital and do not include the day of collection of the shipment. The delivery terms are approximate and cannot be considered as clearly defined and guaranteed, may differ from those indicated in the IEW or on the website and do not include: the day of handover of the IES for transportation; weekends; official holidays; days on which banking institutions are closed; duration (periods) of delays associated with security checks of shipments; terms of customs clearance of shipments; delays caused by circumstances beyond the control of the Contractor.
- 5. To calculate the cost of delivery, the higher value of the actual or volumetric weight is applied. The weight of the place is rounded up to the nearest value in the table.
- 6. The formula for calculating the volumetric weight for legal entities is length × width × height (cm) / 5000.
- 7. The maximum declared shipping cost is USD 799. The maximum girth may not exceed 274.32 cm. The maximum weight of a shipment is 68 kg. The maximum number of items per shipment is 1.
- 8. If the Contractor makes an unsuccessful delivery attempt due to incorrect and/or inaccurate data provided by the Customer, the Contractor may retry the delivery for an additional fee.
- 9. A detailed list of the contents of the shipment that are considered documents can be found here.
- 10. All shipments must be securely packed in cardboard or other boxes that will allow your shipment to be processed on automated lines. Cargoes without proper packaging may not be accepted for transportation.
- 11. Delivery to/from certain territories may or may not be provided at an additional cost. To learn more, please contact us by phone:

+38 098 4 500 609

+38 050 4 500 609

+38 093 4 500 609

+38 044 4 500 609

- 12.NP Global LLC reserves the right to change tariffs and other terms of service. The latest information is available at https://novaposhtaglobal.ua/.
- 13. The weight of the shipment can be checked by a representative of NP Global and updated in case of discrepancy with the declared weight. In turn, the cost of the shipment can also be increased in accordance with the actual dimensions and weight of the shipment. At the request of the Customer, NP Global can provide information on the change in value due to the control weighing. The control weight is indicated in the IEW by the NPG employee. The Website displays a larger unit of weight.
- 14. The service of returning the shipment in the opposite direction to the territory of Ukraine only by individual arrangement.

Tariff "Global Delivery" (import) for non-resident legal entities*.

Delivery area	Europe 1 (Tariff in USD)	Europe 2 (Tariff in USD)	World 1 ⁴ (Tariff in USD)	World 2 ⁴ (Tariff in USD)
Documents, up to 2 kg	49,7	49,7		60,7
up to 2 kg	69,0	88,3	By individual calculation	162,7
up to 5 kg	71,7	91,0		165,5
up to 10 kg	82,8	102,1		171,0
up to 20 kg	135,2	160,0		355,8
up to 30 kg	190,3	237,2		543,3
over 30 kg, for every 1 kg. Maximum weight – 70 kg ⁴	6,9	8,6		-
Delivery time, days ¹	5-7	5-10	6-12	9-15

^{*} The Tariff applies to legal relations governed by the Contractual Relationship between NP Global LLC and non-resident legal entities.

- 1. The tariff is indicated in USD including VAT per item. The tariff applies to imports to Ukraine.
- 2. Cargo type shipments with a maximum weight of up to 70 kg (5 items per shipment can be arranged) and documents with a maximum weight of up to 2 kg are accepted for transportation.
- 3. Dimensions for cargo: Length up to 119 cm, width up to 69 cm, height up to 59 cm. If these dimensions are exceeded or the weight of the shipment is more than 30 kg, an additional cost of EUR 55 is paid. Please note: if the dimensions or weight of your shipment exceeds the standard limits, please contact us to clarify the possibility of delivery and the tariff by e-mail at info@novaposhtaglobal.ua.
- 4. For World 1 and World 2 tariff zones, the maximum weight of a parcel cannot exceed 30 kg. Up to 5 items per shipment are allowed.
- 5. To calculate the cost of delivery, the higher value of the actual or volumetric weight is applied, rounded up: for shipments up to 30 kg to the nearest value in the table; for shipments over 30 kg 1 kg. The formula for calculating the volumetric weight is length \times width \times height (cm) / 5000.
- 6. The delivery terms of shipments are indicated in business days from capital to capital and do not include the day of collection of the shipment, are approximate and cannot be considered as clearly defined and guaranteed, may differ from those indicated in the IEW or on the website and do not include: the day of handover of the IES for transportation; weekends; official holidays; days on which banking institutions are closed; duration (periods) of delays associated with security checks of shipments; terms of customs clearance of shipments; delays caused by circumstances beyond the control of the Contractor.
- 7. All shipments must be securely packed in cardboard or other boxes that allow your shipment to be processed on automated lines. Cargoes without proper packaging may not be accepted for transportation.
- 8. Delivery from certain territories may or may not be available at an additional cost. By prior agreement with the Client
- 9. The tariff includes the cost of transportation, targeted pickup and delivery of the shipment, as well as the reception and delivery of the shipment at Nova Post offices, excluding the cost of customs duties, customs clearance and other payments.
- 10. Payment for customs brokerage services, duties, taxes and other administrative fees is made in the country of customs clearance. The amount of customs duties, taxes, and administrative fees is determined by the laws of each country, depending on the contents and declared value of the shipment.

- 11. There is an additional fee for processing an export declaration for imported goods. The cost of issuing an EX1 is EUR 40.
- 12. By default, all shipments are considered stacked. If the cargo requires careful and special transportation, an additional cost of EUR 155 (excluding VAT) is charged.
- 13. NP Global LLC reserves the right to change tariffs and other terms of service. The latest information is available at https://novaposhtaglobal.ua/.
- 14. The weight of the shipment can be checked by a representative of NP Global and updated in case of discrepancy with the declared weight. In turn, the cost of the shipment can also be increased in accordance with the actual dimensions and weight of the shipment.

Tariff "Global Delivery" (import) for non-resident legal entities*.

Tariff Zone Guide

Europe 1	Austria Bulgaria Czech Republic Denmark Croatia Estonia Lithuania Poland Romania Slovakia Slovenia Finland Hungary Germany Sweden
Europe 2	Albania Andorra United Kingdom Belgium Bosnia and Herzegovina Faroe Islands France Greece Ireland Iceland Italy Cyprus Liechtenstein Luxembourg The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia Malta Montenegro Monaco Netherlands Norway Portugal Serbia Spain Switzerland Türkiye Greenland
World 1	China and Hong Kong, India, Taiwan, China's province Georgia

	World 2	
Armenia	Guadeloupe	Montserrat
Azerbaijan	Guatemala	Mozambique
Georgia	Guinea	Namibia
Afghanistan	Guinea-Bissau	Nepal
Algeria	Haiti	Niger
Anguilla	Honduras	Nigeria
Angola	Indonesia	Nicaragua
Antigua and Barbuda	Iraq	Oman
United Arab Emirates	Israel	Pakistan
Argentina	Jamaica	Palau
Aruba	Japan	Palestine
American Samoa	New Caledonia	Panama
Virgin Islands (USA)	New Zealand	Papua New Guinea
Australia	Jordan	Paraguay
Timor-Leste	Cape Verde	Peru
Bahamas	Cayman Islands	Puerto Rico
Bahrain	Cameroon	Reunion
Bangladesh	Canada	Samoa
Barbados	Qatar	Rwanda
Belize	Kazakhstan	St. Maarten
Benin	Kenya	El Salvador
Bermuda	Curacao	Saudi Arabia
Bolivia	Kiribati	Seychelles
Bonaire, St. Eustatius and Saba	Colombia	St. Barthelemy
Botswana	Congo	Senegal
Brazil	Democratic Republic of the Congo	Saint Kitts and Nevis
British Virgin Islands	Costa Rica	Saint Lucia
Brunei Darussalam	Côte d'Ivoire	St. Vincent and the Grenadines
Burkina Faso	Cook Islands	Singapore
Burundi	Kuwait	Sierra Leone
Bhutan	Laos	Sri Lanka
Chad	Lesotho	Suriname
Central African Republic	Lebanon	Eswatini
Chile	Liberia	Thailand
South Africa	Madagascar	United Republic of Tanzania
Republic of Korea	Mayotte	Turks and Caicos Islands
Dominika	Macau	That
Dominican Republic	Malaysia	Tonga
Djibouti	Malawi	Trinidad and Tobago
Egypt	Maldives	Tunisia
Ecuador	Small	Tuvalu
Eritrea	Morocco	Uganda
Ethiopia	Marshall Islands	Uruguay
Fiji	Martinique	Vanuatu
Philippines	Mauritius	Vietnam
French Guiana	Mauritania	Wallace and Futuna
Gabon	Mexico	Solomon Islands
Guyana	Federated States of Micronesia	Zambia
Gambia	Myanmar	Northern Mariana Islands
Ghana	Mongolia	Zimbabwe
Grenada		
Guam		
	•	•

Tariff "Standard Import" for non-resident legal entities*

Weight, kg	Zone1	Zone 2	Zone 3
up to 50	166	179	250
up to 100	199	217	306
up to 200	276	301	409
up to 300	347	386	483
up to 400	429	470	603
up to 500	513	559	684
up to 750	720	763	904
up to 1 000	868	927	1 128

Zone 1	Zone 2	Zone 3
Romania Slovakia Czech Republic Latvia Lithuania	Belgium Netherlands Germany France Sweden Austria Slovenia Hungary	Greece Norway Switzerland Finland Portugal

Specifics Specific Specifics Specific Spec		
Types of Shipments	Pallet and pallet + parcel shipments are accepted for transportation	
Maximum dimensions, m	Base area up to 2 sq.m. Maximum dimensions 2.4*1.2*1.7 m	
Exceeding the dimensions	If the size or weight of the shipment exceeds the standard limits, please contact us to clarify the possibility of delivery and the tariff for e-mail. sales-npg@novaposhtaglobal.ua	
Maximum shipment weight	The maximum weight of a consolidated shipment is 2,500 kg, the maximum weight of 1 cargo unit is 1,000 kg	
Restrictions	Cargoes weighing more than 50 kg per cargo item that are not placed on pallets with IPPC 15 markings are not accepted as part of the service. Up to 5 items per shipment are allowed.	
Calculation of the cost	The cost is calculated depending on the greater volumetric or actual weight. Formula for calculating the volume weight: LxWxH/5,000	

* The Tariff applies to legal relations governed by the Contractual Relationship between NP Global LLC and non-resident legal entities.

- 1. The terms of shipment delivery are indicated in business days from the capital to the capital and do not include the day of collection of the shipment. The delivery terms are approximate and cannot be considered as clearly defined and guaranteed, may differ from those indicated in the IEW or on the website and do not include: the day of handover of the IES for transportation; weekends; official holidays; days on which banking institutions are closed; duration (periods) of delays associated with security checks of shipments; terms of customs clearance of shipments; delays caused by circumstances beyond the control of the Contractor.
- 2. For Norway and Switzerland, a transit declaration is required. The registration fee is EUR 70 and is not included in the tariff.
- 3. The service is not available for islands.
- 4. The tariff includes the cost of transportation, targeted pickup and delivery of the shipment, as well as the reception and delivery of the shipment at Nova Post offices, excluding the cost of customs duties, customs clearance and other payments.
- 5. Payment for customs brokerage services, duties, taxes and other administrative fees is made in the country of customs clearance. The amount of customs duties, taxes, and administrative fees is determined by the laws of each country, depending on the contents and declared value of the shipment.
- 6. There is an additional fee for processing an export declaration for imported goods. The cost of registration is EUR 35.
- 7. The service of issuing a Euro 1 certificate is not available.